Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5-7-03 RECOR(i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005))2448745
. ap cominge ,	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Piyush Rai	Name: Novell, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	A COMMENT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	430
Assignment Merger	Ctroot Address 1900 South Nevell Place
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place
Other	M/S PRV-F-331
	City: Provo State: UT Zip: 84606
Execution Date: March 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 5/7/03
A. Patent Application No.(s) 208	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Timothy F. Bliss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Haynes and Boone, LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonized to be onlyinged to deposit descart
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	o. Bepeak deceant Hamber.
0.000.7.000.	08-1394
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75202-3789</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Timothy F. Bliss	Junet 2. Blin May 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

Cust. No. 27683

Attorney Docket No.: 26530.83 (IDR-633)

Customer No.: 27683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Piyush Rai of Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India, have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BALANCING A TRAFFIC LOAD IN A HALF-DUPLEX ENVIRONMENT

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, UT 84606, (hereinafter called NOVELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NOVELL its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to NOVELL, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that NOVELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NOVELL.

LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	
Provo	20 March, 2003	Ligart Rai	
		Piyush Rai	
Dated: 20 M48cs 200	os Mad M	nature	
	Witness Sign Witness Nan	nature ne: Michiel M. Aussisen II	

R-Assignment - IDR-633.doc

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

Signed and Sealed:

PATENT